(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1026	57156	U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attach	ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Pyro Industries, Inc.	Association Limited Partnership	2. Name and addres Name: Hearth Internal Address: 695 Street Address: City: Burlington Individual(s) of General Partres Corporation-S Other Other Is assigned in not don representative design (Designations must be	ss of receiving party(ies) Trends Inc.
Application number(s) or registra A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark R	egistration No.(s) 2,789,986
5. Name and address of party to wh		6. Total number of	applications and
concerning document should be ma	nom correspondence	6. Total number of	
	nom correspondence ailed:	6. Total number of registrations involved 7. Total fee (37 CF	applications and
concerning document should be many Name: W. Kirk McCord Internal Address: P.O. Box 7999	nom correspondence ailed:	6. Total number of registrations involved 7. Total fee (37 CF	applications and lived:
concerning document should be many Name:W. Kirk McCord Internal Address: _P.O. Box 79990 Dallas, Texas 75379-9900	nom correspondence ailed: 000 Blvd. Zip:75080	6. Total number of registrations involved. 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized. 8. Deposit account	applications and lived:
concerning document should be many Name:W. Kirk McCord Internal Address:P.O. Box 79990	nom correspondence ailed: 000 Blvd. Zip:75080	6. Total number of registrations invo	applications and lived:
concerning document should be man Name:W. Kirk McCord	nom correspondence ailed: 00 Blvd. Zip:75080 DO NOT USE	6. Total number of registrations involved. 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized. 8. Deposit account	applications and lived:

• ,

Process PRINT or TYPE in black ink Sign, date and return original AND ONE COPY for

CORPORATIONS DIVISION 505 E. UNION - PO BOX 40234 OLYMPIA, WA 98504-0234

ひんくよくくひと こくびくせん よれた

BE SURE TO INCLUDE FILING FEE. Checks snould be made payable to "Secretary of Stato"

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT WASHINGTON PROFIT CORPORATION

(Par Chapter 338.10 ROM) FEE: \$30

EXPENSED (14-HOUR BERNIOT AVAILABLE - 220 PER ENTITY INCLUDE FEE AND WRITE "EXPENSES AND LETTERS ON OUTSIDE OF ENVERONMENT SHINGTON

CORPORATIONY FEB 1, 1 2000 FILED: HALPH WINE

IMPORTANTI Person to contact about this filling

Anne W. Teeling

Dayume Phone Weller ARTOR TOTAL (972) 497-5326

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

NAME OF CORPORATION (As currently recorded with the Office of the Secretary of State)					
Pyro Industries, Inc.					
JBI NUMBER	CORPORATION NUMBER (II Anomi)	AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION WERE ADOPTED ON			
00 532 840	23385321	January 11, 2000			
FFECTIVE DATE OF ARTICLES OF LIMENOMENT	(Specified effective determey be up	le 90 days AFTER receipt of the document by the Secretary of State) [X] Upon filing by the Secretary of State			
	MENT WERE ADOPTED BY (Please checks. Shareholders action was not required action. Bhareholders action was not required at stressholder spolen in accordance with C	d			
,	If amondment provides for an exchange, n	CLES OF INCORPORATION ARE AS FOLLOWS solvestion, or cancellation of based shares, provisions for led. If necessary, entech additional emandments or information.			
	"Article 1. Name" is	hereby amended to read as follows:			
	The name of the corp	oration is "Hearth Trends Inc."			
		•			
					
SIGNATURE OF OFF	ICER ON CHAIRPERSON	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		, and is, to the best of my kneededge, true and correct.			
June St. 7	<i>1</i> _	Teeling, Assistant Secretary Z/10/00			
Ignature of Officer	Pr	Inted Name Date			

Printed Name CORPORATIONS INFORMATION AND ASSISTANCE - 360/753-71 15 (TDO - 360/753-1485)

(C840) 900-300

044-0H

Ą

1110

4 70 7

MAC FID TITO

4720

TRADEMARK REEL: 002902 FRAME: 0947

STATE OF TEXAS)
)
COUNTY OF DALLAS)

CERTIFICATION OF TRUE AND CORRECT COPY

I, Lisa R. Hardin, a Notary Public in and for the State of Texas, United States of America, have examined the original Amendment to Articles of Incorporation, changing its name from "Pyro Industries, Inc." to "Hearth Trends Inc." dated the 10th day of February 2000, and hereby certify that the photocopy attached hereto is a true and correct copy of the original.

DATED this 14th day of January, 2004.

RECORDED: 01/15/2004

Lisa R. Hardin, Notary Public for the State of Texas, United States of America

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002902 FRAME: 0948